
VIRGINIA TECH HOKIES
0-1 • 0-0 ACC

HEAD COACH: Brent Pry
ALMA MATER: Buffalo, 1993
AT VIRGINIA TECH: 16-22 (4th)
CAREER: 16-22 (4th)
ASSISTANTS: DC Sam Siefkes, OC Philip Montgomery, STC/OFF 
AST Stu Holt, ASC HC/DL J.C. Price, AST HC/WR Fontel Mines, 
CB Derek Jones, ILB Xavier Adibi, OL Matt Moore, OLB Shawn 
Quinn, RB Elijah Brooks, SAF Pierson Prioleau, TE Brent Davis, 
Co-QB Brian Crist, ASC SAF Jeron Gouveia-Winslow, ASC TE Mike 
Moyseenko, AST CB Brayden DeVault-Smith, AST DL Jan Johnson 
Jr., AST OL Jens Danielsen, AST RB Cannon Montgomery, AST 
ST Brandon McCombs, AST WR Cam Phillips, EDGE Jireh Wilson, 
NICK Bryan Whitehead
2025 SCHEDULE
Aug. 31 vs. 13/13 South Carolina L, 11-24
Sept. 6 VANDERBILT 7:30 PM
Sept. 13 OLD DOMINION 7 PM
Sept. 20 WOFFORD TBA
Sept. 27 @ NC State* TBA
Oct. 4 WAKE FOREST* TBA
Oct. 11 @ Georgia Tech* TBA
Oct. 24 CAL* 7:30 PM
Nov. 1 LOUISVILLE* TBA
Nov. 15 @ Florida State* TBA
Nov. 22 MIAMI* TBA
Nov. 29 @ Virginia* TBA
* - ACC Game • Rankings AP/Coaches/CFP

VANDERBILT COMMODORES
1-0 • 0-0 SEC

HEAD COACH: Clark Lea
ALMA MATER: Vanderbilt, 2004
AT VANDERBILT: 16-33 (5th)
CAREER: 16-33 (5th)
ASSISTANTS: SR OFF ADV Jerry Kill, OC Tim Beck, DC Steve Gregory, 
CO-DC/LB Nick Lezynski, STC/TE Jeff LePak, RUN COORD/RB Ghaali 
Muhammad-Lankford, PASS COORD/WR Alex Bailey, DEF RUN COORD/DL 
Larry Black, DE Jovan Haye, SAFE Melvin Rice, CB Jamaal Richardson, OL 
Chris Klenakis, TE Brendan Flaherty, STAR/NIC Jimmy Thompson, QB Garrett 
Altman, SPEC • ST ASST Shane Gallant, AST RB Josh Adams, AST SAFE 
Arion Shinaver, AST CB Justin Harris, AST WR Jafar Williams

2025 SCHEDULE
Aug. 30 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W, 45-3
Sept. 6 @ Virginia Tech 7:30 PM
Sept. 13 @ South Carolina* 7 or 7:45 PM
Sept. 20 GEORGIA STATE 7:30 PM
Sept. 27 UTAH STATE 12:45 PM
Oct. 4 @ Alabama* 3:30-4:30 or 6-8 PM
Oct. 18 LSU* Noon/1 PM
Oct. 25 MISSOURI* 3:30-4:30 or 6-8 PM
Nov. 1 @ Texas* Noon
Nov. 8 AUBURN* 3:30-4:30 PM
Nov. 22 KENTUCKY* 3:30-4:30 PM
Nov. 29 @ Tennessee* 3:30-4:30 PM
* - SEC Game • Rankings AP/Coaches/CFP

SERIES HISTORY
Series Record:  leads 6-4
Current Win Streak: Vanderbilt - 1
Last Time: Vanderbilt won in Nashville, 34-27 OT, 8/31/2024
Last Time in Blacksburg:  won, 18-0, 11/4/1989
Last  Win in Blacksburg: 18-0, 11/4/1989
Last Vanderbilt Win in Blacksburg: never

GAME OFFICIALS - SEC
R................................Kyle Olson	 SJ.....................Eduardo Balbis
U.............................Brent Sowell	 BJ.................... Chris Bikowski
HL..........................Randall Kizer	 CJ........................Chris Garner
LJ............................Marc Bovos	 RO........................Jim LaBorde
FJ..........................Albert Bryant	 COMM....................... Pat Tate

LIVE STATS

VIRGINIA TECH vs. VANDERBILT
SATURDAY, SEPT. 6, 2025 | 7:35 PM | BLACKSBURG, VA.

LANE STADIUM/WORSHAM FIELD (65,632)
ACC NETWORK: WES DURHAM, STEVE ADDAZIO & DANA BOYLE

VIRGINIA TECH OFFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

WR
3 Donavon Greene Gr. 6’2” 196

81 Devin Alves OR r-Jr. 6’3” 195
15 Shamarius “Snook” Peterkin Fr. 6’3” 174

WR
2 Takye Heath r-So. 5’10” 163
9 Cameron Seldon OR Jr. 6’1” 211
14 Isaiah Spencer Sr. 6’2” 196

TE

82 Benji Gosnell r-Jr. 6’5” 254
87 Harrison Saint Germain OR r-Jr. 6’4” 249
13 Ja’Ricous Hairston OR r-So. 6’2” 255
88 Zeke Wimbush r-So. 6’2” 246

LT 79 Johnny Garrett r-Jr. 6’5” 318
76 Aidan Lynch r-Fr. 6’7” 310

LG 56 Layth Ghannam r-So. 6’5” 302
57 Lucas Austin r-Fr. 6’5” 300

C 62 Kyle Altuner r-Fr. 6’3” 296
58 Tommy Ricard r-Fr. 6’4” 298

RG 66 Montavious Cunningham r-Sr. 6’4” 318
77 Brody Meadows r-Jr. 6’7” 332

RT 55 Tomas Rimac r-Sr. 6’6” 317
67 Hannes Hammer r-So. 6’7” 313

WR 0 Ayden Greene Jr. 6’2” 190
11 Tucker Holloway r-Jr. 6’2” 185

QB
1 Kyron Drones r-Sr. 6’2” 235
5 William “Pop” Watson III OR r-So. 5’11” 201
19 Garret Rangel r-Jr. 6’2” 198

RB

27 Marcellous Hawkins OR r-Jr. 5’11” 219
8 Terion Stewart Gr. 5’9” 222
4 Jeremiah Coney OR r-So. 6’0” 200
20 P.J. Prioleau r-Sr. 5’11” 182

VIRGINIA TECH DEFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

DE 33 Ben Bell OR 5-yr. 6’1” 235
2 Keyshawn Burgos Sr. 6’5” 260

DT 13 Kemari Copeland r-Jr. 6’3” 283
98 Kody Huisman Sr. 6’4” 297

DT
22 Kelvin Gilliam Jr. r-Sr. 6’3” 295
99 Emmett Laws OR r-Fr. 6’0” 293
97 Immanuel Hickman Sr. Gr. 6’3” 307

DE 66 James Djonkam OR Gr. 6’2” 258
94 Elhadj Fall r-Jr. 6’3” 288

SLB
57 James Jennette r-Sr. 6’4” 228
31 Jason Abbey r-So. 6’3” 248

WLB
24 Jaden Keller OR r-Sr. 6’3” 235
30 Michael Short Jr. 6’3” 226

MLB
20 Caleb Woodson Jr. 6’3” 230
26 Antwone Santiago OR r-Jr. 6’3” 227
3 Kaleb Spencer Jr. 6’2” 221

NIC
18 Isaiah Cash OR Gr. 5’11” 193
7 Sherrod Covil Sr. 5’11” 195

CB 17 Caleb Brown OR r-Sr. 6’1” 171
1 Dante Lovett Jr. 6’0” 200

S 0 Quentin Reddish So. 6’3” 205
6 Jordan Bass Jr. 6’3” 205

S 11 Tyson Flowers r-Jr. 5’11” 204
8 Christian Ellis Sr. 6’0” 202

CB 9 Isaiah Brown-Murray r-Jr. 5’9” 192
23 Thomas Williams r-So. 5’11” 189

VIRGINIA TECH SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

P 95 Nick Veltsistas r-Sr. 6’2” 202

PK 25 John Love r-Jr. 5’11” 180
38 Kyle Lowe Gr. 6’3” 199

KO 38 Kyle Lowe Gr. 6’3” 199
25 John Love r-Jr. 5’11” 180

H 95 Nick Veltsistas r-Sr. 6’2” 202

KR 20 P.J. Prioleau r-Sr. 5’11” 182
9 Cameron Seldon Jr. 6’1” 211

PR 11 Tucker Holloway r-Jr. 6’2” 185
14 Isaiah Spencer Sr. 6’2” 196

LS 96 Christian Epling r-Jr. 6’2” 219
46 Drew Doyle r-Fr. 6’1” 242

SS 96 Christian Epling r-Jr. 6’2” 219
46 Drew Doyle r-Fr. 6’1” 242

VANDERBILT DEFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

DE
96 Khordae Sydnor Gr. 6-4 272
95 Linus Zunk OR Sr. 6-6 270
15 Zaylin Wood Gr. 6-0 280
97 Hayden Bray Gr. 6-4 277

DT
5 Yilanan Ouattara Sr. 6-7 320
55 Aaron Bryant Jr. 6-2 320
92 Jaylon Stone Gr. 6-2 306

DT
53 Glenn Seabrooks III OR So. 6-3 349
15 Zaylin Wood Gr. 6-0 280
94 Bradley Mann Sr. 6-6 308
54 Mason Nelson Gr. 6-1 330

RZ
29 Miles Capers Gr. 6-4 249
9 Keanu Koht Sr. 6-4 252
32 Mason Carter OR So. 6-5 243
34 Austin Howard Fr. 6-2 245

LB
10 Langston Patterson Sr. 6-1 235
24 Nick Rinaldi OR Sr. 6-3 240
22 Bryce Cowan Sr. 6-4 242

LB
11 Bryan Longwell Jr. 6-1 240
22 Bryce Cowan OR Sr. 6-4 242
20 Prince Kollie Gr. 6-1 240

STAR 2 Randon Fontenette Jr. 6-2 220
14 Jailen Ruth Jr. 6-3 225

CB
4 Martel Hight Jr. 6-0 188
27 Jaylin Lackey OR So. 6-0 200
0 Marlon Jones Gr. 6-1 190

CB
3 Kolbey Taylor Gr. 6-3 190
17 Mark Davis Gr. 6-2 202
6 Jordan Matthews Jr. 6-2 192

S
7 Marlen Sewell Gr. 6-1 205
1 Dontae Carter So. 6-1 185
33 Vanzale Hinton Fr. 6-0 196

S
8 CJ Heard So. 5-11 210
23 Carson Lawrence Fr. 6-2 204
18 Jalen Gilbert Jr. 6-0 208

VANDERBILT OFFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

QB
2 Diego Pavia Gr. 6-0 207
19 Blaze Berlowitz Jr. 6-3 200
7 Drew Dickey Sr. 6-1 210

RB
28 Sedrick Alexander Jr. 5-9 207
22 Makhilyn Young Jr. 5-10 210
23 AJ Newberry Jr. 6-1 200

TE 9 Eli Stowers Gr. 6-4 235
82 Brycen Coleman So. 6-5 215

TE
16 Cole Spence Gr. 6-7 255
45 Emmanuel Adebi OR Gr. 6-5 270
44 Gabe Fisher Jr. 6-1 250

WR
0 Junior Sherrill Jr. 5-11 203
1 Trent Hudson Gr. 6-3 187
18 Boski Barrett So. 5-11 182

WR
5 Richie Hoskins Gr. 6-1 200
3 Tristen Brown So. 5-10 185
81 Kayleb Barnett Fr. 5-8 155

WR
6 Tre Richardson Jr. 5-10 175
4 Martel Hight Jr. 6-0 188
15 Joseph McVay So. 6-1 205

QT 72 Isaia Glass Gr. 6-4 311
51 Clinton Azubuike So. 6-8 305

QG
70 Cade McConnell Sr. 6-5 323
79 Sterling Porcher Gr. 6-4 315
75 Misael Sandoval Jr. 6-6 325

C
53 Jordan White Gr. 6-2 309
69 Cooper Starks OR Jr. 6-5 329
78 Keegan Wechsler Jr. 6-2 295

SG 50 Chase Mitchell Gr. 6-4 340
56 Gunner Givens Jr. 6-5 332

ST 55 Bryce Henderson Gr. 6-8 325
58 Orion Irving Jr. 6-6 320

VANDERBILT SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

K 88 Brock Taylor Jr. 6-1 165
47 Justin Dewers Fr. 6-2 190

P 38 Nick Haberer Gr. 6-5 227
79 Conor Weasler Jr. 6-0 187

LS 46 Durham Harris Gr. 5-9 193
41 Stone Owens Fr. 6-0 210

H 38 Nick Haberer Gr. 6-5 227
79 Conor Weasler Jr. 6-0 187

PR 4 Martel Hight Jr. 6-0 188
3 Tristen Brown So. 5-10 185

KR 0 Junior Sherrill Jr. 5-11 203
6 Tre Richardson Jr. 5-10 175



VIRGINIA TECH HOKIES
NUMERICAL ROSTER

VANDERBILT COMMODORES
NUMERICAL ROSTER

0-1 • 0-0 ACC 1-0 • 0-0 SEC

# NAME POS
0 Ayden Greene WR
0 Quentin Reddish S
1 Kyron Drones QB
1 Dante Lovett CB
2 Keyshawn Burgos DL
2 Takye Heath WR
3 Donavon Greene WR
3 Kaleb Spencer LB
4 Jeremiah Coney RB
4 Krystian Williams CB
5 Joshua Clarke CB
5 William “Pop” Watson III QB
6 Keylen “Brodie” Adams WR
6 Jordan Bass S
7 Sherrod Covil S
7 Chanz Wiggins WR
8 Christian Ellis S
8 Terion Stewart RB
9 Isaiah Brown-Murray CB
9 Cameron Seldon WR
11 Tyson Flowers S
11 Tucker Holloway WR
12 Kelden Ryan QB
12 Gabe Williams LB
13 Kemari Copeland DL
13 Ja’Ricous Hairston TE
14 Sheldon Robinson S
14 Isaiah Spencer WR
15 Brennan Johnson S
15 Shamarius “Snook” Peterkin WR
16 Noah Chambers LB
16 Jeffrey Overton Jr. RB
17 Caleb Brown CB
18 A.J. Brand QB
18 Isaiah Cash S
19 Noah Jenkins LB
19 Garret Rangel QB
20 P.J. Prioleau RB
20 Caleb Woodson LB
21 Joseph Reddish CB
21 Cam Sparks WR
22 Kelvin Gilliam Jr. DL
22 Micah Matthews WR
23 Tyler Mason RB
23 Thomas Williams CB
24 Braydon Bennett RB
24 Jaden Keller LB
25 John Love K
26 Antwone Santiago LB
27 Marcellous Hawkins RB
28 Knahlij Harrell CB
28 Drew Hube WR
29 Jahmari DeLoatch CB
30 MIchael Short LB
31 Jason Abbey DL
32 Deric Dandy DL
33 Ben Bell DL
34 Josh Jones CB
35 John Buetow RB
35 Jojo Crim CB
36 Brody Jones LB
38 Kyle Lowe K
41 George Ballance LB
42 Aycen Stevens DL
44 Brett Clatterbaugh LB
46 Drew Doyle LS
50 Darius Taylor LB

# NAME POS
0 Marlon Jones CB
0 Junior Sherrill WR
1 Dontae Carter S
1 Trent Hudson WR
2 Randon Fontenette S
2 Diego Pavia QB
3 Tristen Brown WR
3 Kolbey Taylor CB
4 Martel Hight CB
5 Richie Hoskins WR
5 Yilanan Ouattara DL
6 Jordan Matthews CB
6 Tre Richardson WR
7 Drew Dickey QB
7 Marlen Sewell S
8 CJ Heard S
9 Keanu Koht EDGE
9 Eli Stowers TE
10 Whit Muschamp QB
10 Langston Patterson LB
11 Jack Elliott QB
11 Bryan Longwell LB
13 Chase Gillespie RB
14 Jailen Ruth STAR
14 Jérémy St-Hilaire QB
15 Joseph McVay WR
15 Zaylin Wood DL
16 Cole Spence TE
17 Mark Davis CB
17 Chance Fitzgerald WR
18 Boski Barrett WR
18 Jalen Gilbert S
19 Blaze Berlowitz QB
20 Prince Kollie LB
21 Davin Chandler S
22 Bryce Cowan LB
22 Makhilyn Young RB
23 Carson Lawrence S
23 AJ Newberry RB
24 Nick Rinaldi LB
26 Cayden Daniels CB
27 Jaylin Lackey CB
28 Sedrick Alexander RB
28 Thomas Jones S
29 Miles Capers EDGE
30 Trudell Berry CB
31 Tate Hamby STAR
32 Mason Carter EDGE
33 Gabe Fields RB
33 Vanzale Hinton STAR
34 Austin Howard LB
35 Ryder Brownstein WR
35 Payne Daniel S
36 Josiah Broxton LB
37 Jack Wanzung CB
38 Nick Haberer P
38 Wils Jackson WR
39 Brail Lipford S
40 Jamison Curtis LB
40 Mason Rohmiller K
41 Jamezell Lassiter RB
41 Stone Owens LS
42 Jake Balis RB
43 Dominic Rezac RB
44 Gabe Fisher FB/TE
45 Emmanuel Adebi TE
45 Ty Bartholomew LB
46 Mustafa Dannett CB
46 Durham Harris LS
47 Justin Dewers K
48 Larry Benton TE
49 Simeon Boulware EDGE

# NAME POS
50 Nathaniel Wright OL
51 Elijah Haughawout OL
52 Sherrod Henderson DL
53 Will Johnson LB
54 Grant Karczewski DL
55 Gerard Johnson III DL
55 Tomas Rimac OL
56 Layth Ghannam OL
57 Lucas Austin OL
57 James Jennette DL
58 Zeke Chinwike DL
58 Tommy Ricard OL
62 Kyle Altuner OL
63 Jaden Muskrat OL
66 Montavious Cunningham OL
66 James Djonkam DL
67 Hannes Hammer OL
70 Carter Stallard OL
71 Gavin Crawford OL
72 Jahzari Priester OL
76 Aidan Lynch OL
77 Brody Meadows OL
79 Johnny Garrett OL
80 L.J. Booker WR
81 Devin Alves WR
82 Benji Gosnell TE
83 Luke Stuewe WR
85 Israel Hairston WR
86 Joey Hobbs WR
87 Harrison Saint Germain TE
88 Christian Evans DL
88 Zeke Wimbush TE
89 Charlie O’Connor WR
90 Andrew Hanchuk DL
92 Aiden Daugherty K
92 Arias Nash DL
93 Cole Byrd P
94 Elhadj Fall DL
95 Nick Veltsistas P
96 Christian Epling LS
97 Immanuel Hickman Sr. DL
98 Kody Huisman DL
99 Emmett Laws DL
99 Cole Reemsnyder TE

PRONUNCIATIONS
Keyshawn BURGOS..........BURR-goss (‘goss’ as in ‘ghost’)
Zeke CHINWIKE..............................................chin-WICK-ee
James DJONKAM................................................. JONK-um
KYRON Drones........................................................ KAI-run
ELHADJ Fall............................................................... el-AJH
LAYTH GHANNAM......................................LAITH GANN-um
HANNES Hammer................................................ HAHN-ess
Andrew HANCHUK..............................................HAN-chuck
KNAHLIJ HARRELL...... NAHL-idge (‘knowledge’) huh-RELL
Elijah HAUGHAWOUT...........................................HOW-wow
TAKYE Heath............................................................tuh-KAI
JA’RICOUS Hairston...................................... JAY-REE-kuss
Kody HUISMAN....................................................HIZE-mun
Grant KARCZEWSKI........................................ kar-ZOO-skee
JAHZARI Priester..............................................jah-ZAHR-ee
P.J. PRIOLEAU...................................................... PRAY-low
Nick VELTSISTAS...........................................velt-SEE-stuss

Each player’s pronunciation can be heard by clicking the   on 
the football roster on hokiesports.com.

# NAME POS
49 Elijah Rooney TE
50 Chase Mitchell OL
51 Clinton Azubuike OL
52 Kevo Wesley OL
53 Glenn Seabrooks III DL
53 Jordan White OL
54 Mason Nelson DL
55 Aaron Bryant DL
55 Bryce Henderson OL
56 Gunner Givens OL
57 Max Fisher OL
58 Orion Irving OL
62 CJ Williams OL
69 Cooper Starks OL
70 Cade McConnell OL
71 Ted Gregoire OL
72 Isaia Glass OL
73 Charlie Clark OL
75 Misael Sandoval OL
77 David Siegel OL
78 Keegan Wechsler OL
79 Sterling Porcher OL
79 Conor Weasler P
80 Claiborne Richards WR
81 Kayleb Barnett WR
82 Brycen Coleman TE
83 Derek Kee WR
85 Lebon Hill WR
86 Witt Edwards TE
87 Ty Burd WR
88 Brock Taylor K
89 Cameran Dickson WR
90 Jake Stanish DL
92 Jaylon Stone DL
93 Nikhil Jefferson DL
94 Bradley Mann DL
95 Linus Zunk DL
96 Khordae Sydnor DL
97 Hayden Bray DL
98 Terry Nwabuisi-Ezeala DL
99 Joshua Singh DL

PRONUNCIATIONS
Emmanuel ADEBI.............................................. ah-DAY-bee   
Clinton AZUBUIKE........................................ az-UH-boo-kay   
Jake BALIS..............................................................BAY-liss   
BOSKI Barrett......................................................... BO-skee   
Blaze BERLOWTIZ.............................................. BER-low-itz   
Simeon BOULWARE...........................................BOWL-ware   
DAVIN Chandler....................................................... DAY-vin   
Mustafa DANNETT..................................................dah-NET   
RANDON FONTENETTE.....................RAN-din FAHN-tin-ette  
ISAIA Glass.......................................................... E-sigh-uh   
Ted GREGOIRE......................................................gre-GORE   
Nick HABERER.................................................. HAHB-er-er   
Martel HIGHT.............................................. hite (like height) 
VANZALE Hinton......................................... VAN-zell or VAN 
ORION Irving....................................................... or-EYE-on   
NIKHIL Jefferson................................................. nick-HEEL   
KEANU KOHT........................................ key-AHN-ooh COOT  
JAMEZELL Lassiter............................................... JAMES-el   
Terry NWABUISI-EZEALA.........NWAH-bwee-zee ee-ZAH-lah  
YILANAN (ISSA) OUATTARA... E-lan-in (E-sah) WAH-tah-rah 
Diego PAVIA......................................................PAH-vee-uh   
Sterling PORCHER.............................................. pour-SHAY   
Dominic REZAC.....................................................REE-zack   
Nick RINALDI.................................................ruh-NAHL-dee   
Mason ROHMILLER..........................................ROW-mill-er   
JAILEN Ruth..............................................................JAY-lin   
MISAEL Sandoval..mee-sigh-EL (or mee-sah) san-dah-VAL
Junior SHERRILL...................................................sher-UHL   
David SIEGEL........................................................... SEE-gul   
Joshua SINGH...............................................................sing   
Jeremy ST-HILAIRE......................................... saint hill-AIR  
Eli STOWERS...................... STOW-ers (rhymes with hours)
KHORDAE SYDNOR.................................. core-DAY SID-nor  
Jack WANZUNG................................................ WAHN-zung   
Conor WEASLER....................................................WEEZ-ler   
Keegan WECHSLER.................................................WEX-ler   
KEVO Wesley............................................................ KEY-vo   
MAKHILYN YOUNG................................. mah-KY-lin or M.K. 
LINUS Zunk.............................................................LINE-us   


